## TRÎTON

## PRESS RELEASE

July 9, 2024

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Triton Consulting Group Partners with Google Public Sector to Provide Transparent Email Service for Texas Government with BoardMail<sup>TM</sup>

Texas, June 15, 2024 — Triton Consulting Group Inc., a leading provider of services to special purpose districts, is thrilled to announce its strategic partnership with global technology leader Google Public Sector, aimed at delivering purpose-driven solutions and transparency focused email service to the public sector.

With this Google Public Sector partnership and BoardMail<sup>TM</sup>, Triton provides an Open Records ready, Public Information Act and FOIA complaint email solution for government bodies in Texas. By combining Google Cloud's advanced technology with Triton's deep industry knowledge, the Texas public sector will see improved efficiency, security, transparency, and compliance.

"We are excited to collaborate with Google Public Sector on this new initiative," said Megan Bradley, President of Triton. "We have offered Google solutions for well over a decade now and this new partnership allows us to provide our new BoardMail<sup>TM</sup> solution, complementing our more traditional consulting services."

Triton's focus on public sector technology and transparency aligns seamlessly with Google Public Sector's commitment to providing secure and reliable solutions for government agencies and institutions. Through this partnership, districts will gain access to Google Cloud's eDiscovery tools, meeting their stringent compliance standards for including email and open records requests.

With BoardMail<sup>TM</sup>, Triton is poised to revolutionize the way public sector organizations manage email, compliance, and open records. Triton is committed to empowering the industry with innovative solutions that drive efficiency, security, and transparency.

For more information about BoardMail<sup>TM</sup> and Triton Consulting Group, Inc's partnership with Google Public Sector, please visit <a href="www.tritoncg.com/products/boardmail">www.tritoncg.com/products/boardmail</a> or email <a href="mailto:boardmail@tritoncg.com">boardmail@tritoncg.com</a> to learn more.

# **TRÎTON**

**About Triton Consulting Group Inc.:** Triton Consulting Group Inc. is the founding communications consulting firm for Texas special purpose districts. With a focus on public engagement, collaboration, and innovation, Triton helps boards harness the powers of communication and technology to better serve their communities.

### For media inquiries:

Please contact Triton Consulting Group at 281-766-4276 or email at info@tritoncg.com

# # #